Atty. Docket No.: AIM0100A

Form PTO-1594 RI (Rev. 6-93)	09-28-2000	SHEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE					
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)			Patent and Trademark Office					
To the Director of the United States Pa	101475754	attached or	riginal documents or copy thereof.					
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Na	ne and address of rece	iving party(ies)					
SPITTLE ENTERPRISES, INC.		ne: TERRA	-MULCH PRODUCTS, L.L.C.					
7 * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *								
	Stre		ike Cook Road					
Individual(s) Association General Partnership Limited Partnership X Corporation-State (North Carolina) Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No 3. Nature of conveyance: X Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name			State: IL ZIP: 60089					
		Individual(s) citizenship Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State X Other Limited Liability Company (Delaware) If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is						
					Other	attached		Yes No
					Execution Date: September 13, 2000	(Designa Additiona	tions must be a separate docu I name(s) & address(es) attac	ment from assignment) hed? Yes No
					Application number(s) or registration number(s):			
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	В	Trademark Registrati	on No.(s)					
75/496,850 75/548,488		2,268,869						
75/548,486 75/548,490 75/548,487 75/548,491		2,268,870						
Addition	nal numbers attached?	Yes <u>X</u> No						
Name and address of party to whom correspond document should be mailed:		Il number of application strations involved:	ns and8					
Name: George R. Mosher								
Internal Address: Brooks & Kushman P.C	7. Tota	ll fee (37 CFR 3.41)	\$_215.00					
		•	have die Daniel Arrend					
Street Address: 1000 Town Center		Authorized to be d	harged to Deposit Account					
22 nd Floor	8. Dep	osit Account number:						
City: Southfield State: MI Z	ip:	A A I - I - I C - A C - A - C - A - C - A - C - C	s B alis page if paying by deposit account) 중독					
	DO NOT USE THIS SI		nis page if paying by deposit account)					
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the fore document. George R. Mosher Name of Person Signing			2496					
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:4								

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, SPITTLE ENTERPRISES, INC., a North Carolina corporation with its principal place of business at 18912 Peninsula Point Drive, Cornelius, North Carolina 28031 ("Assignor"), is the owner of the trademark applications and registrations listed on the attached Schedule A.

WHEREAS, TERRA-MULCH PRODUCTS, L.L.C., a Delaware Limited Liability Company with a principal place of business at 750 Lake Cook Road, Buffalo Grove, Illinois 60089 ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring said trademark applications and registrations, and is the successor to the business of the Assignor to which the marks pertain, and that the business is ongoing and existing.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Assignor does hereby assign unto the said Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the said trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the trademarks, and the above-identified applications and registrations thereof.

	0 10 00	
-	9-13-00	_
Dated:		В

By: Kevin Spittle

SPITTLE ENTERPRISES, INC.

President

STATE OF Illinois)
) ss.
COUNTY OF Lake)

On this 13th day of September, 2000, personally appeared before me Kevin Spittle, the person who signed this instrument, and who acknowledged that he is authorized to sign on behalf of the Assignor, and he signed it on behalf of Assignor for the uses and purposes therein mentioned.

Notary Public

"OFFICIAL SEAL"
JANET F. PATSCHKE
Notary Public, State of Illinois
My Commission Exp. 05/30/2003

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002149 FRAME: 0303

SCHEDULE A

REGISTERED U.S. TRADEMARKS					
Trademark	Owner	Reg. No.	Reg. Date		
TERRA-MULCH	Spittle Enterprises, Inc.	2,268,869	08/10/99		
TERRA-MULCH AND DESIGN	Spittle Enterprises, Inc.	2,268,870	08/10/99		

PENDING U.S. TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS				
Trademark	Owner	Appl. No.	Appl. Date	
JUTE-CEL	Spittle Enterprises, Inc.	75/496,850	06/05/98	
POLY-COVER	Spittle Enterprises, Inc.	75/548,486	09/04/98	
SOIL-BLANKET	Spittle Enterprises, Inc.	75/548,487	09/04/98	
POLY-BLANKET	Spittle Enterprises, Inc.	75/548,488	09/04/98	
TERRA-BLANKET	Spittle Enterprises, Inc.	75/548,490	09/04/98	
EARTH BLANKET	Spittle Enterprises, Inc.	75/548,491	09/04/98	

TOTAL P.03

TRADEMARK REEL: 002149 FRAME: 0304